Yvonne Badenhorst
. ____________________ |

From: Ramokotong Molaotse <RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 12 August 2021 17:.05
To: management@hcadvocates.cc.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@ctubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarsbar.co.zs;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.zs; Issa@Iissa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.ze; reception@lcftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@]ustice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; NokuphiwaN®legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.ze; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za;
info@freemandube.cc.zg; vivi@jaa.org.za; Yvcnne Badenhcrst; annade®lawcircie.co.za;
info@'egallyaccurate.co.zg; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;
admin@brookiynadvocates.cc.za

Subject: Directives and roll for Unopposed mctions before Madam Jjustice Mali 13 August 2021
Attachments; Directives and unooposed roll before Madam Justice Mali 13 August 2021.rif
Dear All

Piease find atlacned diractives and roll for Unopposad motions nefore the honourable iviadam Justice Mali for 13 August
2041.

Rzgards

kamokotong Molacts=
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ATV

THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
THE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MALI
4™ £l OOR, ROOM 4.13
TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

Email: Srolaotse@iudiciary.org.za / Katlegomolaotse@gmail.com

11 August 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 13 AUGUST 2021 BEFORE MALI J

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable
Madam Justice Mail. For any other queries, please contact the Judge's Secretary Mr
Ramokotong Katiego Molaotse on the email addresses provided above or on 048 147
9233. Aninviie on team:s is attached on the email.

Kindly note that the roll call will start af 10:00am with removails, postponements,
thereafter, the roll will be cailed numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal
Practitioners are aiso advised that, if they have more than one matter, they may call all

the other matters on the roll,

For in person appearances, kindly report to court é6F or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Mali J are uploaded on
Caselines. Legal Practitioners are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated
Practice Directives of 18 September 2020.

All Covid-19 protocols must strictly be adhered to.

Yours faithfully

Mr Ramokotong Molaotse
Secretary to the honhourable Madam Justice Mali




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOCURABLE JUSTICE MALLI J

1. NEDBANKLTD VS ESTATE OF LATE G D MATHAFENG 57955/18
2. MERCEDES BENZ VS M M MASUTHA 90665/19
3. XNDZULU VS NSNDZULU 10482/21
4. WHSCOTT Vs ASCOTT 18861/21
5. S CHOEMAN VS H W SCHOEMAN 23988/21
6. STD BANKLTD VS B R BOLUKA 67156/19
7. D W BEAMENT VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 43746/20

36631/21

8. EXPARTE: | MK STRYDOM

9. AD VAN STADEN 'S MINISTER OF LABOUR+3 64538/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

F M MAVUSQO

K 5 MOHAJANE

P MAHLAULE

NEDBANK LTD

G T MASHIGO

M SWART

EX PARTE: L A GERBER

T NWERU

G M NANDU

EX PARTE: NG H LUBBE

M E PHIRI

MERCEDES-BENZ

VS

YS

VS

VS

VS

\'A]

VS

VS

VS

VS

NEDBANK L7D

Z T MOHAJANE

D R MAHLAULE

5 DU PREEZ+3

OVOSYS LTD

H B SWART

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

A K PHIR!

R EN A VERVOER CC +2

69382/17

27781/20

21366/18

40191/18

29730/21

64388/19

36628/21

59287/20

59288/20

30965/21

24501/21

44616/19




22,

23.

24

25.

26.

27.

28.

28 (a} VENTER CAREL JACOBUS

GCTODEC INVESTMENT

EX PARTE: ! KEARNEY

M !CSHI

R JANSE VAN RENSBURG

STD BANKLTD

M M SITHCLE

J M BAIKIE

28 (b) GA KOLOBE

MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THE ROLL OF WEDNESDAY 11 AUGUST 2021

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

L LJAFTA ATTORNEYS

S JOSHI

A JANSE VAN RENSBURG

T C NDALA

ESTATE GF LATED T DURBE +3

RAF

RAF

ES KOLGBE

25776/21

30962/21

18626/21

31794/21

65225/19

64350/20

59485/13

55325/12

380/2018




