Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Ramokotong Molaotse < RMolaotse@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 12 August 2021 17:05

To:

management@hcadvocates.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-

FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Yvonne Badenhorst; annade@lawcircie.co.za;

info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za

Subject:

Directives and roll for Unopposed motions before Madam Justice Mali 13 August 2021

Attachments:

Directives and unopposed roll before Madam Justice Mali 13 August 2021.rtf

Dear All

Please find attached directives and roll for Unopposed motions before the honourable Madam Justice Mali for 13 August 2021.

Regards

Ramokotong Molactse

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA THE HONORABLE MADAM JUSTICE MALI 4th FLOOR, ROOM 4.13 TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

Email: Rmolaotse@judiciary.org.za / Katlegomolaotse@gmail.com

11 August 2021

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 13 AUGUST 2021 BEFORE MALI J

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable Madam Justice Mali. For any other queries, please contact the Judge's Secretary Mr Ramokotong Katlego Molaotse on the email addresses provided above or on 068 147 9233. An invite on teams is attached on the email.

Kindly note that the roll call will start at 10:00am with removals, postponements, thereafter, the roll will be called numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal Practitioners are also advised that, if they have more than one matter, they may call all the other matters on the roll.

For in person appearances, kindly report to court 6F or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Mali J are uploaded on Caselines. Legal Practitioners are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated Practice Directives of 18 September 2020.

All Covid-19 protocols must strictly be adhered to.

Yours faithfully

Mr Ramokotong Molaotse Secretary to the honourable Madam Justice Mali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALI J

1	NEDBANK LTD	VS	ESTATE OF LATE G D MATHAFENG	57955/18
2.	. MERCEDES BENZ	VS	M M MASUTHA	90665/19
3.	X NDZULU	VS	N S NDZULU	10482/21
4.	W H SCOTT	VS	A SCOTT	18861/21
5.	S CHOEMAN	VS	H W SCHOEMAN	23988/21
6.	STD BANK LTD	VS	B R BOLUKA	67156/19
7.	D W BEAMENT	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	43746/20
8.	EX PARTE: I MK STRYDOM			36631/21
9.	AD VAN STADEN	VS	MINISTER OF LABOUR+3	64538/20

10. J M MAVUSO	VS	NEDBANK LTD	69392/17
11. K H MOHAJANE	VS	Z T MOHAJANE	27781/20
12. P MAHLAULE	VS	D R MAHLAULE	21366/18
13. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S DU PREEZ+3	40191/18
·14. G T MASHIGO	VS	OVOSYS LTD	29730/21
15. M SWART	VS	H B SWART	64388/19
16. EX PARTE: L A GERBER			36628/21
17. T N WERU	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	59287/20
18. G M NANDU	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	59288/20
19. EX PARTE: NG H LUBBE			30965/21
20. M E PHIRI	VS	A K PHIR!	24501/21
21. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	R EN A VERVOER CC +2	44616/19

22. OCTODEC INVESTMENT	VS	L L JAFTA ATTORNEYS	25776/21
23. EX PARTE: J KEARNEY			30962/21
24. M JOSHI	VS	S JOSHI	18626/21
25. R JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	A JANSE VAN RENSBURG	31794/21
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	T C NDALA	65225/19
27. M M SITHOLE	VS	ESTATE OF LATE D T DUBE +3	64350/20
28. J M BAIKIE	VS	RAF	59485/13
28 (a) VENTER CAREL JACOBUS	VS	RAF	55325/12
28 (b) GA KOLOBE	VS	ES KOLOBE	380/2018

MATTERS STANDING DOWN FROM THE ROLL OF WEDNESDAY 11 AUGUST 2021